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Product introduction

1.40MM oversized speaker unit. 5. Volume control button.
2.LED dazzle light.

3.0Omnidirectional microphone.

6.USB interface for power supply for the LED lights.
7. Used for single hole interface.

4. Microphone on-off button. 8. Used for one-to-two tieline.

Product parameters

eSpeaker size: 40mm
elmpedance: 220+15%
eSensitivity: 105+3dB

eMicrophone: 6.0x5.0mm
eMicrophone sensitivity: -38+3dB

eCable length: 2.1M£0.15

#LED working voltage: DC5V+5%
eWorking current: <500mA
eHeadset jack: USB+3.5MM+4Pin

eMicrophone impedance: 2.2K Q

eFrequency range: 15Hz-20KHz eDirectionality: omni-directional

Range of application and operating instructions

1. The headset is applicable to 3.5MM quadrupole single plug audio device such as laptop, tablet PC, mobile phone, PS4,Xbox One

X/S etc. With the bisected adapter cable of 3.5mm interface, the 3.5mm dual plug of the computer can be used.

N

lly, the cable end or
wearing headset.

3. When using the headset on computer, please make sure the headset microphone switch is turned on; then make sure the computer
microphone switch is turned on. Please find the "speaker" icon in the computer taskbar, and double-click to enter the volume control
for settings. And enter into the "voice" for settings on the "Control Panel".

4. Please make sure the headset volume adjustment button is at the minimum volume, and can be adjusted to the appropriate volume.

5. Please use the headset to enjoy the game

6. Support the 32-bit and 64-bit Win7 / Win8 / Win8.1 / Win10/XP.

end is designed on the left-side, so wear the cable end or microphone end on the left ear when

Matters needing attention

A) Please enjoy music at a moderate volume to prevent adverse effects on the hearing;
B) Please be careful to wear when driving or cycling so as not to affect safety;

C) Product specifications are subject to change without notice;

D) If disassemble the headset without authorization, we can not guarantee the quality.

Packing list

1) Gaming headset 2) Operating instructions
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Présentation du produit

1.Unité du super haut-parleur 40MM
2.Ebloulissement LED.

5.Bouton du réglage du son
6.Le port USB sert a alimenter le feu LED de I'électricité
3.Microphone omnidirectionnel 7. Utilisation du port & trou simple

4. Bouton du réglage du volume 8. Utilisation de cable d'extension un a deux (configuration supplémentaire requise)

Paramétres du produit

e Dimensions du haut-parleur : 40mm
o Impédance : 220+15%
o Sensibilité : 105+3dB

© Microphone : 6.0x5.0mm © Longueur linéaire : 2.1M+0.15

e Sensibilité du microphone: -38+3dB o Tension de service LED: DC5V+5%
© Courant de service : <500mA

 Port des écouteurs: USB+3.5MM+4Pin

e Impédance du microphone : 2.2K Q

© Plage de la fréquence : 15Hz-20KHz  Directivité : omnidirectionnelle

Champ applicable et instructions d’ utilisation

1. Les casques d'écoute sont I aux équij de fréq

audible d'insertion simple & 4 péles 3,5mm comme ordinateur
portatif, ordinateur a table et portable, etc., ils peuvent étre assortis d'un fil de transfert d’'un en deux a interface 3,5mm et utiliser la
prise double 3,5mm équipée proprement en ordinateur.

. En général, le bout avec fil ou le bout avec microphone sont congus a gauche, de ce fait, il faut porter le bout avec fil ou le bout avec

microphone aux oreilles gauches lors du port des écouteurs.

Lorsqu'on utilise les écouteurs sur I'ordinateur, veuillez confirmer si le commutateur du

si [ du mi de I'

I'ordinateur, cliquez deux fois pour entrer au contréle du volume pour réaliser la configuration concernée. On pourrait entrer au « son

» par la console pour réaliser la configuration relative.

Veuillez confirmer si la clavette de réglage du volume des écouteurs est min., qui peut étre réglée au volume convenable.

. Utiliser les écouteurs pour jouir des jeux.

. Support le systéme de 32 bits et 64 bits Win7/Win8/Win8.1/Win10/XP.

N

@«

P des est ouvert ;
est ouvert, trouvez licone « klaxon » dans la colonne de missions de

o o &

Précautions

A. Veuillez apprécier la musique avec un volume convenable, afin d’éviter la perte de I'audition ;

B. Veuillez les porter attentivement lors de la conduite des véhicules ou de la prise des vélos, afin de ne pas influencer la sécurité ;
C.lLa ion des & de
D.Ledé des é sans permission qui cause le probléme de qualité n'est pas au cadre de nos responsabilités.

du produit ne fait pas 'objet d'un préavis.

Liste d’ emballage

1) Ecouteurs aux jeux 2) Guide d'utilisation
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O npoaykuuu

1.40mMM GonbLUOW LMK penpoaykTopa
2.Csetoauon.

3.BceHanpasneHHblit MUKPOGOH

4. KHonka BbIKMIOYeHNs MUKPOOHa

5.KHorka rpoMKocTi

6.USB-nopt Aaet aHepruto ceToavoay

7. VcnonbayeTcsi B OTAENLHOM OTBEPCTUAM

8. VcnonbaoBaHue NepexoaHoro Xryta oauH Ha asa((tpebyercs
[IOMONHUTENHOE PACMONOKEHHe)

Cneyudurkayum npoayKumm
ePaamep: 40mm
eConpotusnenue: 220+15%
eYyscTBUTENBHOCTL: 105£3dB
#06nacTb Hactor: 15Hz-20KMy
eMukpodpoH: 6.0x5.0mm

eYyBCTBUTENBHOCTL MUKpOhOHa: -38+3a6 eHanpsixeHne ceetoavoaa:
MPAMOW TOK 5B+5%
ePabounit Tok: <500MA

ePa3bem HaylwHnkos: USB+3.5mMm+4Pin

eConpoTueneHue mukpocora: 2.2K Q
eHanpaBneHHoCTb: nonHast

e[lnuHa npoeoga: 2.1m+0.15

06nactb NPUMEHEHUA U UHCTPYKLUA NO UCNONb30BaHUIO

1.HaywHuki K 3,5MM rHeana

Knacca: HOyTGYK, MNaHWeTHbIiA KoMNbloTep,
MOBMIIbHbITE TenechoH M T.A., MOXHO PACTIPEAENTL NEPEXORHBIA KIYT OAHOTO Ha ABYX 3,5MM COBAUHEHHUR, TaK GYAET UMETb BOIMOXHOCTL
UCrONL30BaTE 3,5 MM NApHBIA LWTENCeNh, KOTOPLIA KOMNLIOTEP MNOCTABNSIETCS.

2. OBbiuHO i Wi pasbem Cnesa, NOSTOMY NP COBMAUHEHMI HAYLIHUKOB HEOBXOANMO
i Wnn KoHew, Ha NeBoM AvHaMuKe.

3. Mpn Ha i , 4TO nep BKMIOYEH, 3aTem

, uTO nep Ha BKNIOYEH, MOXHO Ha NaHeny 3anay KOMMLIOTEpa HaTin 3HauoK «[uHaMuK,

ABOVHEIM LUENIKOM BOViAWTE B PErynUpOBAHME TPOMKOCTU UTOGbI MPOBECTU COOTBETCTBYIOLLYIO HACTPOWKY. Tak Xe MOXHO B «naen
YNpaBreHvs» BOATH B MeHIo «38YK» M MPOBECTH HACTPOVIKY.
4.1 iicra y6

4TO FPOMKOCTb B MOXHO OTper no YPOBHS..
5. Vicnonb3ayiiTe HayLHUKW YTOBbI HACNAAUTLCS UTPONA.

6. Mopaepxka 32 1 64 GUTHLIX Bepcuii Win7/Win8/Win8.1/Win10/XP

0Ocob6ble NonoXeHUs

A. T 7] B ar i My3bIKOWA, YTOBbI U36exaTb Bpeaa Ans Ballero cryxa;
B. 3a pynem nnu B MalwuHe i BO i

C. Ecrv napameTpb! NPoAYyKUUN U3MEHSIKOTCS, MPOCIM Bac CooG! 1 3apaHee

D. He cneayet TenbHO y

B komnnekre

1) Urposble 2)P o ueno!

Deutsch

Produktbeschreibung
1.40 mm supergrofe Lautsprechereinheit .
2.LED Blendung.
3.0mnidirektionales Mikrofon.

5.Lautstar kereglungstaste
6.Die USB-Schnittstelle liefert Strom fiir die LED-Leuchten

7. Schnittstelle mit einzelnem Anschluss

4. Mikrofonschalter . 8.Eins-zu-Zwei-Umschaltt (muss Atzli ieren)

Produktparameter

eMikrofon: 6.0x5.0mm
eMikrofonsempfindlichkeit: -38 + 3dB

eLautsprecherdurchmesser: 40mm eKabellange: 2,1 m + 0,15
eLED-Betriebsspannung: DC5V+ 5%
eBetriebsstrom: <500mA

eKopfhorerschnittstelle: USB+3.5MM+4Pin

eLautsprecherwiderstand: 220+15%,
eEmpfindlichkeit: 105+3dB
eFrequenzbereich: 15Hz-20KHz

eMikrofonsimpedanz: 2,2K Q
eRichtung: omnidirektional

Anwendungsbereich und Betriebsanleitung

1.Der Kopfhérer ist fiir die 3.5MM 4-teiligen i ate mit dem einzell tecker (Sowie Laptop, Tablets und Mobiltelefon, u.s.w)
geeignet. Der Kopfhérer ist kor i fir mit 3,51 Interface (ein zu zwei), damit kann der Computer mit
3,5mm-Dual-Stecker zu benutzen.

2. 1.d.R. wird der Draht oder das Mikrofon auf der linken Seite ausgefiihrt, deshalb sollte man es am linken Ohr tragen.

3. Wenn Sie das Kopfhorer auf lhrem Computer verwenden ,bitte stellen sicher, ob der Mil des o

ist. Suchen Sie nach dem ,Lautsprecher‘ Symbol auf der Taskleiste des Computers und doppelklicken Sie es, um in die Einstellungen

g d machen.

des Lautstarkereglers einzugeben. Auch kann man im Meni ,Stimme* der
4. Stellen Sie sicher, ob die Lautstarkesteuertaste des Kopfhorers min. eingestellt wird. Die Lautstérke ist entsprechend einzustellen.
5. Verwenden Sie den Kopfhaorer, um das Spiel zu genieen.
6. Betriebssysteme von 32-Bit und 64-Bit Win7 / Win8 / Win8.1 / Win10 /XPunterstiitzt

Matters needing attention

A) Please enjoy music at a moderate volume to prevent adverse effects on the hearing;
B) Please be careful to wear when driving or cycling so as not to affect safety;

C) Product specifications are subject to change without notice;

D) If disassemble the headset without authorization, we can not guarantee the quality.

Packing list

1) Kopfhorer fiir Spiele  2) Betriebsanleitung

L"italiano

Introduzione al prodotto

1.Grande unita di altoparlante di 40 mm
2.Luce flash LED.

3.Microfono omnidirezionale

4. Pulsante ON/OFF del microfono;

5.Pulsante di regolazione del volume
6.Interfaccia USB per l'alimentazione a LED
7. Una singola interfaccia da utilizzare

8. Cavo adattatore Jack a 2RCA (in vendita separatamente)

Parametri del prodotto

eFormato dell'altoparlante: 40mm eMicrofono: 6.0x5.0mm

eSensibilita del microfono: -38+3dB

eLunghezza linea: 2.1 M- 0.15
elmpedenza: 22Q+15%, eTensione di lavoro LED: DC5V+5%
eSensibilita: 105+3dB eCorrente di funzionamento: <500mA

dell'auricolare: USB+3.5MM+4Pin

elmpedenza del microfono: 2,2 K Q

eGamma di frequenza: 15Hz-20 KHz eDirezione: idirezional

Ambito di applicazione e le istruzioni per l'uso

. L'auricolare & adatto per dispositivi audio di singolo inserto quadrupolo 3,5 mm come laptop, tablet, telefoni cellulari, pud essere
configurata linea di collegamento Uno-al-Due con interfaccia 3.5mm , & possibile utilizzare il computer con 3,5 mm in doppia spina.

2. L'estremita generale del cavo o del microfono & sul lato sinistro , in modo da portare I'estremita del cavo o del microfono sull'orecchio
sinistro quando si indossano I'auricolare.

3. Usare l'auricolare sul computer, si prega di accertarsi che l'interruttore mi dell'auri & aperto; ri I'interruttor
del microfono & aperto, si pud trovare in un computer l'icona "altoparlante” nella barra delle applicazioni del computer, fare doppio clic
sul accesso al controllo del volume per le impostazioni associate. Pué essere utilizzato anche nel "Pannello di controllo” nella "voce™
per impostazioni associate.

4. Assicurarsi che il pulsante del volume dell'auricolare € il pit tranquillo, puo essere regolato per il volume appropriato.

5. Utilizzare le cuffie per godersi il gioco.

6. Supporta al sistema 32-bit e 64 - bit di Win7/Win8/Win8.1/Win10/XP

A). Si prega di apprezzare la musica con volume moderato , per evitare effetti negativi sul udito;
B). Si prega di fare attenzione quando si guida e a bicicletta, per evitare di influenzare la sicurezza;
C). Se i parametri di specifica del prodotto sono modificati , senza preavviso.

D) per lo io non i dell’ non sara in grado di garantire la qualita.

Packliste

1) Auricolare di gioco

2) Istruzioni per I'uso

Espafiol

Parametros de producto

1. Unidad de altavoz de gran tamafio de 40 mm 5. Tecla reguladora de volumen

2. Luz de deslumbramiento LED. 6. La interfaz USB es alimentada por la luz LED
3. Micréfono omnidireccional 7. Uso de interfaz de agujero singular

8. Uso del cable de de uno a dos i ion

4. Tecla interruptor de microfono. 5

Parametros de producto
eMicrofono: 6.0x5.0mm
eSensibildiad de micréfono: -38+3dB

eTamafio de bocina: 40mm
elmpedancia: 22Q+15%
eSensibilidad: 105+3dB

elargo de linea: 2.1M0.15

e\oltaje de trabajo de LED: DC5V+5%
eCorriente de trabajo: <500mA

elinterfaz de auricular: USB+3.5MM+4Pin

elmpedancia de microfono: 2.2K Q

eRango de frecuencia: 15Hz-20KHz eDireccion: para todas las direcciones

Alcance de aplicacién e instrucciones de uso

1. El audifono es aplicable a los equipos de audio con agujero singular y 4 polos 3.5MM, tales como computadora portatil tableta (computadora),
mévil, etc. Puede estar provisto de la linea de adaptacion del tipo division en dos partes, adaptable a la interfaz 3.5mm, de modo de poder
utilizar el enchufe doble 3.5mm de la computadora.

2. En general, el terminal de alambre o el de microfono es disefiado en la izquierda, por eso, para ponerse el audifono, el terminal de alambre o
el de micréfono debe quedar en la oreja izquierda.

3. Cuando el audifono se utilice en la computadora, por favor confirme si esta encendido el interruptor de micréfono del audifono; y confirme si
esta encendido el interruptor de micréfono en la computadora; se puede localizar el icono de "bocina” en la barra de tarea de computadora,
hacer doble clic en el control de volumen a afectos de realizar configuracion necesaria. También se puede optar por efectuar configuracién
relativa por entrar en “sonido” en el “panel de control”.

4. Confirme si la tecla reguladora de volumen de auricular est con el volumen minimo, el volumen puede ajustarse hasta el valor apropiado.

5. Con audifono disfrute el juego.

6. Soporta sistemas de 32 bits y Win7/Win8/Win8.1/Win10 /XPde 64 bits.

Precauciones

A) Por favor, disfrute la misica con un volumen adecuado, de modo de evitar influencias negativas al oido;

B) Por favor péngase con cuidado el audifono en la conduccion de vehiculo o bicicleta, a fin de no afectar la seguridad;

C) En caso de variacion de la especificacion y parametros del producto, perdone que no se mande notificacion por separado;
D) Si el auricular se sin izacion, no la calidad.

Packliste

1) Auricular de juego 2) Manual de guia de uso
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Warranty Card

Purchaser Name

Product Model

Tel.

Date of Purchase

Warranty Date

Defect Reasons

Product SR. No.

Dealer Name

Dealer Tel.

Dealer Address

Warranty Instruction:
Please keep the warranty card and valid proof of purchase and present that in the event of product repairing , if you can not provide warranty card
(stamped by dealer is needed ) or related proof of purchase , the product warranty date will be based on the date of manufacture .

The Manufacturer undertakes to:

1.Service Call: all who is trained to provide information on your appliance, or if we can offer any further help, please contact our Customer Care
Centre: 0769-33388111  Or Login In : www.kotion.cc/www.kotion.cn

2.Duration of Warranty:

Repair or replace without cost which is found to be defective during use within ONE MONTHS from the date of purchase. This warranty DOES NOT
cover:

A.No warranty card(stamped by dealer) and proof of purchase, or the serial number of the product has been damaged.

B.The date of purchase, the dealer name(stamped) and other items failed to complete or change the warranty card.

C.Man-made, break and damage due to improper installation and operation.

D.Product repaired by unauthorized service provider or personnel, or disassembled by users.

E.Lack of accessories, such as the original warranty label or other part which belong to the product .

F.Surface corruption, only could accept maintenance service.

This warranty does not include shipping costs and does not provide on-site service.
Dongguan Kotion Electronic Tech Co., LTD. Reserves the final interpretation and modification rights of this warranty.

If any comments or questions:400-180-2096
Address: Uilding 35, Sanjiang Industrial Areas, Hengli Town, Dongguan City, Guangdong, PR. China.
Tel.: 0769-33388111 Fax: 0769-86729009 Website: www.kotion.cc/www.kotion.cn



